## **RESOULTION NO. 10 OF 2023**

A RESOULTION APPOINTING ANIMAL CAPTURE & CONTROL SERVICES FOR ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICES FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF BASS RIVER FOR THE YEAR 2023

**WHEREAS,** New Jersey State Statutes provide that a certified officer may be appointed for the purpose of controlling animals within the several municipalities of the State: and

**WHEREAS**, A-Academy Animal Control Services is certified in animal control: and

**WHEREAS,** the Township of Bass River acting on behalf of the health, safety and welfare of its citizens is desirous of providing animal control.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Bass River, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, as follows:

**SECTION 1:** A-Academy Animal Control will be appointed for Animal Control Services for the Township of Bass River 2023 subject to execution of an Agreement between said A-Academy Animal Control and Bass River Township.

**SECTION 2:** The Mayor and Clerk are authorized to execute such agreement on behalf of the Township of Bass River.

JENNY GLEGHORN, RMC

MUNICIPAL CLERK

DATE: January 9th, 2023